Mh	31	W

0:1/31/0	3-08-2000	
Form PTO: 595 RECORI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Lawrence M. Garrett</li> <li>Bart Weaver</li> </ol> Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \sqrt{N} \) No \( \sqrt{N} \)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: REMOTEC, INC.  Address: 114 Union Valley Road Oak Ridge, Tennessee, 37830  Additional name(s) & addresses are attached? Yes □ No ☒	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 09/450,904		
This Assignment is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes ☐ No ☑		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
Name: <b>Jason M. Shapiro</b>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Address: Northrop Grumman Corporation Law Department, IPS, MS A440 P.O. Box 17319 Baltimore, MD 21203-7319	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1325	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Jason M. Shapiro Name of Person Signing	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2

03/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000283 141325 09450904

OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

N.G. Case BD-99-030

**PATENT REEL: 010587 FRAME: 0938**  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Tr AMUL AMUL Jpyce Vaughn DATE 1 35/3000

**PATENT** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Examiner:

: Attny Docket No:

BD-99-030

Applicant:

Garrett, L.M., et. al.

: Group Art Unit

3611

Serial No:

09/450,904

: Filed:

11/29/99

Title:

DISENGAGEABLE DRIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR AN ALL TERRAIN VEHICLE HAVING BOTH TRACKS AND WHEELS

---000---

Box Assignment Hon. Commissions

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

## RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Enclosed please find an executed Assignment, along with a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, for recording at the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please charge the \$40.00 recordation fee to Deposit Account No. 14-1325.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees included in 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required to keep the application pending, or credit any overpayment to Account No. 14-1325. No authorization is given to charge any patent issue fee included in 37 CFR 1.18.

Respectfully submitted,

Jason)M. Shapiro

Attorney for Applicants

Reg. Number: 35,354

Telephone: 410-765-6638 Facsimile: 410-765-6916

No Assignment

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010587 FRAME: 0939

**RECORDED: 01/31/2000**